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10:00-12:00

12:00-18:00

14:00-15:00

16:00-18:00

18:00

10:00-10:15

Preliminary Programme

September 8
Arrival of the participants
September 9
Arrival of the participants
Trip to the Enkhaluk
Registration
Lunch
Roundtable: The modern Quaternary Studies in Asia

Welcoming party

September 10

Opening Ceremony

Plenary Session “Quaternary studies”

10:15-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:15-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-12:45
12:45-13:15

13:15-14:30

Gibbrad P.L. The Quaternary System/Period and its major subdivisions

Kumai H. Current research on Quaternary Research in Japan

Zykin V., Zykina V. Stratigraphy and Environmental Dynamics in Quaternary of
Inner Asia.

Coffee-break

Badamgarav D. Quaternary of Mongolia, an overview.

Mironov A.G., Snmirnova O.K., Antsiferova T.N. Pre-Cenozoic Geology and
mineral resources of the Baikal region

Lunch

Session “Mammal faunas for the Quaternary studies”

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:50
15:50-16:10

Meng Jin On the method to refine Asian land mammal ages using criteria for
global stratotype section and point.

Erbajeva M. Pliocene-Pleistocene ochotonids succession and their significance for

interregional correlation.
Zhu Min, Jin Changzhu Sequence of the early Pleistocene gigantopithecus faunas
from Zuojiang River area, South China.

Wang Yuan, Jin Changzhu New Mammuthus remains from North China.
Khenzykhenova F., Shchetnikov A., Klement’ev A., Semenei E., Filinov 1., Sizov A.
Late Pleistocene mammal fauna of the reference sections in Tunka Rift Valley
(southwestern Baikal region): geochronology and paleogeography.



16:10-16:40
16:40-18:00

19:00

20:30

Coffee-break
Poster session

Dinner
Movie: “Mammoth's shadow” (2011, in Russian with English titles) (popular-

science film tells about mammoths will be presented by director Alexei Vyrsky)

September 11

Session “Regional Quaternary studies in Asia”

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-11:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-14:30

14:30-14:50
14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:10

16:10-16:40

16:40-18:00

19:00

Zech W., Réhringer 1., Sosin P., Kabgov H., Merchel S., Aldahan A., Zech R.
Reconstruction of late Pleistocene glaciations in the Southern Pamir and Gissar
Range (Tajikistan) based on 10Be surface exposure dating.

Xiao J.L., Fan J.W., Zhai D.Y., Wen R.L., Qin X.G. A model for linking grain-size
component to lake level status of a modern clastic lake.

Hsieh Meng-Long Late Quaternary mass-wasting records in the actively uplifting
mountains of Taiwan.

Coffee-break

Kim Ju-Yong Quaternary tectonic and sedimentary environment of coastal terrace
system in the East Coast of Korean Peninsula

Li Shijie, Jin Chuanfang, Chen Wei, Luo Ronggin Climate and environment
changes in north-western arid China during late quaternary: evidences from
geological record of glacial and lake sediments.

Narantsetseg Ts., Tomurhuu D., Oyunchimeg Ts., Kuzmin M.I. Late Quaternary
sedimentation history, vegetation development and climate of the Hovsgol basin,
Northern Mongolia.

Yang Shiling Stacked 249-kyr grain size record from the Chinese loess based on
eight sections.

Lunch

Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area.
Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western
Transbaikalia.

Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G.,
Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-
sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia.
Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of
forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia).

Budaev R., Kolomiets V. Reconstructions of paleogeography elements on the basis
of study of Late Pleistocene and Holocene deposits of the Ust’-Selenga basin
(East Pribaikalye).

Coffee-break

Poster session

Conference dinner



September 12

Session “Quaternary of Baikal Lake”

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-12:00
12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

15:00-18:00

19:00

20:30

08:30

11:00

12:30-13:30

14:00-18:00

19:00

08:30

13:00

16:00

18:30

22:00

Shchetnikov A.A. The formation of Proval Bay as an episode in the development
of the Baikal rift basin

Ryashchenko T.G., Akulova V.V. Eolian sedimentation in the south-eastern Baikal
region (Late Pleistocene - Holocene).

Golubtsov V., Cherkashina A. Record of environmental changes of South
Pribaykalie by pedogenic carbonate coatings.

Shiribon A.A. Results of a natural gas field Monitoring in the Upper Angara basin
along the Yanchukan — Uoyan — Lake Baikal Profile

Coffee-break

Final discussion and closing ceremony

Lunch

Excursion to the Lake Baikal shore, Late Pleistocene-Holocene deposits

Dinner

Slide-show presentation: Lake Baikal

September 13
Departure to the Ulan-Ude
Arrival to Ulan-Ude; Hotel “Buryatia”
Lunch
Field Excursion to the Tologoi locality

Dinner

September 14
Field Excursion to the Itantsa locality
Lunch
Excursion to Ethnographic Open-Air Museum
Dinner
Departure of participants

September 15

08:00 Departure of participants



