

Preliminary Programme

September 8

Arrival of the participants

September 9

Arrival of the participants	Arrival	of t	he	partic	ipants
-----------------------------	---------	------	----	--------	--------

10:00-12:00	Trip to the Enkhaluk
12:00-18:00	Registration
14:00-15:00	Lunch
16:00-18:00	Roundtable: The modern Quaternary Studies in Asia
18:00	Welcoming party

September 10

10:00-10:15 Opening Ceremony

Plenary Session "Quaternary studies"

Gibbrad P.L. The Quaternary System/Period and its major subdivisions
Kumai H. Current research on Quaternary Research in Japan
Zykin V., Zykina V. Stratigraphy and Environmental Dynamics in Quaternary of
Inner Asia.
Coffee-break
Badamgarav D. Quaternary of Mongolia, an overview.
Mironov A.G., Snmirnova O.K., Antsiferova T.N. Pre-Cenozoic Geology and
mineral resources of the Baikal region
Lunch

14:30-14:50 Meng Jin On the method to refine Asian land mammal ages using criteria for

Session "Mammal faunas for the Quaternary studies"

	global stratotype section and point.
14:50-15:10	Erbajeva M. Pliocene-Pleistocene ochotonids succession and their significance for
	interregional correlation.
15:10-15:30	Zhu Min, Jin Changzhu Sequence of the early Pleistocene gigantopithecus faunas
	from Zuojiang River area, South China.
15:30-15:50	Wang Yuan, Jin Changzhu New Mammuthus remains from North China.
15:50-16:10	Khenzykhenova F., Shchetnikov A., Klement'ev A., Semenei E., Filinov I., Sizov A.
	Late Pleistocene mammal fauna of the reference sections in Tunka Rift Valley
	(southwestern Baikal region): geochronology and paleogeography.

16:10-16:40	Coffee-break
16:40-18:00	Poster session
19:00	Dinner
20:30	Movie: "Mammoth's shadow" (2011, in Russian with English titles) (popular-
	science film tells about mammoths will be presented by director Alexei Vyrsky)

September 11

Session "Regional Quaternary studies in Asia"

10:00-10:20	Zech W., Röhringer I., Sosin P., Kabgov H., Merchel S., Aldahan A., Zech R. Reconstruction of late Pleistocene glaciations in the Southern Pamir and Gissar
	Range (Tajikistan) based on 10Be surface exposure dating.
10:20-10:40	Xiao J.L., Fan J.W., Zhai D.Y., Wen R.L., Qin X.G. A model for linking grain-size component to lake level status of a modern clastic lake.
10:40-11:00	Hsieh Meng-Long Late Quaternary mass-wasting records in the actively uplifting mountains of Taiwan.
11:00-11:30	Coffee-break
11:30-11:50	Kim Ju-Yong Quaternary tectonic and sedimentary environment of coastal terrace
	system in the East Coast of Korean Peninsula
11:50-12:10	Li Shijie, Jin Chuanfang, Chen Wei, Luo Rongqin Climate and environment changes in north-western arid China during late quaternary: evidences from
	geological record of glacial and lake sediments.
12:10-12:30	Narantsetseg Ts., Tomurhuu D., Oyunchimeg Ts., Kuzmin M.I. Late Quaternary sedimentation history, vegetation development and climate of the Hovsgol basin,
	Northern Mongolia.
12:30-12:50	Yang Shiling Stacked 249-kyr grain size record from the Chinese loess based on
	eight sections.
12:50-14:30	Lunch
12:50-14:30 14:30-14:50	
	Lunch Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western
14:30-14:50	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area.
14:30-14:50	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G.,
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10 15:10-15:30	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia. Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia).
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10 15:10-15:30	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia. Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia). Budaev R., Kolomiets V. Reconstructions of paleogeography elements on the basis
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10 15:10-15:30 15:30-15:50	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia. Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia). Budaev R., Kolomiets V. Reconstructions of paleogeography elements on the basis of study of Late Pleistocene and Holocene deposits of the Ust'-Selenga basin
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10 15:10-15:30 15:30-15:50 15:50-16:10	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia. Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia). Budaev R., Kolomiets V. Reconstructions of paleogeography elements on the basis of study of Late Pleistocene and Holocene deposits of the Ust'-Selenga basin (East Pribaikalye).
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10 15:10-15:30 15:30-15:50 15:50-16:10	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia. Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia). Budaev R., Kolomiets V. Reconstructions of paleogeography elements on the basis of study of Late Pleistocene and Holocene deposits of the Ust'-Selenga basin (East Pribaikalye). Coffee-break
14:30-14:50 14:50-15:10 15:10-15:30 15:30-15:50 15:50-16:10	Kumai H. Requirements for forming of the Paleolithic site on the volcanic area. Alexeeva N., Erbajeva M. New data on Quaternary Stratigraphy of the Western Transbaikalia. Andreeva D., Wiesenberg G.L.B., Zech M., Erbajeva M., Chimitdorzhieva G., Zech W. Paleoenvironmental interpretation of a Late Glacial and Holocene soil-sedimentary sequence near Burdukovo, Selenga River valley, Buryatia. Kolomiets V., Budaev R. Lithologic-stratigraphic and paleogeographic analysis of forming of sandy strata of Kuitun of the Barguzin basin (Baikal Siberia). Budaev R., Kolomiets V. Reconstructions of paleogeography elements on the basis of study of Late Pleistocene and Holocene deposits of the Ust'-Selenga basin (East Pribaikalye).

September 12

Session "Quaternary of Baikal Lake"

10:00-10:20	7 1	
10:20-10:40	of the Baikal rift basin <i>Ryashchenko T.G., Akulova V.V.</i> Eolian sedimentation in the south-eastern Baikal region (Late Pleistocene - Holocene). <i>Golubtsov V., Cherkashina A.</i> Record of environmental changes of South	
10:40-11:00		
11:00-11:20	Pribaykalie by pedogenic carbonate coatings. Shiribon A.A. Results of a natural gas field Monitoring in the Upper Angara basin	
11:20-12:00	along the Yanchukan – Uoyan – Lake Baikal Profile Coffee-break	
12:00-13:00	Final discussion and closing ceremony	
13:00-14:30	Lunch	
15:00-18:00	Excursion to the Lake Baikal shore, Late Pleistocene-Holocene deposits	
19:00	Dinner	
20:30	Slide-show presentation: Lake Baikal	
	September 13	
08:30	Departure to the Ulan-Ude	
11:00	Arrival to Ulan-Ude; Hotel "Buryatia"	
12:30-13:30	Lunch	
14:00-18:00	Field Excursion to the Tologoi locality	
19:00	Dinner	
September 14		
08:30	Field Excursion to the Itantsa locality	
13:00	Lunch	
16:00	Excursion to Ethnographic Open-Air Museum	
18:30	Dinner	
22:00	Departure of participants	
September 15		

08:00 Departure of participants